# YWCA Northeast Indiana **DRESSFORSUCCESS®** FORT WAYNE



#### **OUR MISSION**

Dress for Success<sup>®</sup> promotes the economic independence of disadvantaged women by providing professional attire, a network of support, and career development tools to help them thrive in work and in life.

### **WE OFFER**

- Professional suiting
- Resume writing
- Interview coaching
- Career counseling
- Power networking
- Job retention skills
- Career advancement

#### EMPOWERING WOMEN TO REACH THEIR FULL POTENTIAL

## ABOUT US

Since starting in 1997, Dress for Success<sup>®</sup> has expanded to more than 115 cities in 13 countries. Dress for Success<sup>®</sup> Fort Wayne is the only affiliate in northeast Indiana and is supported by YWCA Northeast Indiana.





Dress for Success<sup>®</sup> serves job-ready women from non-profit organizations Including domestic violence agencies, homeless shelters, and job-training programs.

When she successfully lands the job, she can return to the boutique for up to one week's worth of business-appropriate separates. Sponsored by 1st Source Foundation, the boutique also includes scrubs for the medical industry and black and white separates for wait staff.

#### **GOING PLACES. GOING STRONG.**

To give a financial gift, volunteer, or donate clothes, call our Success Coordinator at 260.424.4908 ext. 250

#### **VISIT OUR WEBSITE TO LEARN MORE**



